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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/01/2023 Missouri St. W 48-17 1-0 0-0 3:08 41091
09/08/2023 Illinois W 34-23 2-0 0-0 3:20 45089
09/16/2023 at Nevada W 31-24 3-0 0-0 3:11 16890

* 09/23/2023 BYU W 38-27 4-0 1-0 3:14 47233
* 09/30/2023 at Texas L 14-40 4-1 1-1 3:03 102986
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Team Statistics
KU OPP

Scoring 165 131
Points per game 33.0 26.2
Points Off Turnovers 38 21

First Downs 112 99
Rushing 50 29
Passing 53 61
Penalty 9 9

Rushing Yardage 995 708
Yards gained rushing 1087 844
Yards lost rushing 92 136
Rushing attempts 184 165
Average per rush 5.4 4.3
Average per game 199.0 141.6
TDs Rushing 11 11

Passing Yardage 1117 1140
Comp-Att-Int 87-124-1 103-157-7
Average per pass 9.0 7.3
Average per catch 12.8 11.1
Average per game 223.4 228.0
TDs Passing 8 5

Total offense 2112 1848
Total plays 308 322
Average per play 6.9 5.7
Average per game 422.4 369.6

Kick returns: #-Yards 9-181 4-73
Punt returns: #-Yards 2-11 0-0
Int returns: #-Yards 7-72 1-0
Kick return average 20.1 18.3
Punt return average 5.5 0.0
Int return average 10.3 0.0
Fumbles-Lost 8-4 8-1
Penalties-Yards 24-212 22-202

Average per game 42.4 40.4
Punts-Yards 12-512 16-672

Average per punt 42.7 42.0
Net punt average 42.7 40.1

Kickoffs-Yards 32-2034 27-1688
Average per kick 63.6 62.5
Net kick average 39.2 40.0

Time of possession / game 30:08 29:29
3rd-down conversion 26/51 27/63

3rd-down pct 51% 43%
4rd-down conversion 1/6 6/10
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KU OPP
4rd-down pct 17% 60%

Sacks by-Yards 13-65 5-41
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 21 16
Field goals - attempts 6-6 6-8
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (19-20) 95% (19-19) 100%
Red-zone touchdowns (15-20) 75% (13-19) 68%
PAT-attempts (21-21) 100% (13-13) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (0-0) 0% (2-3) 67%
Attendance 133413 119876

Games / Avg per game 3/44471 2/59938
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Kansas 42 34 51 38 0 165
Opponents 24 33 31 43 0 131
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
1 Kenny Logan Jr. 5 19 12 31 4.5-12 . 1-30 2 . . 1 . .
28 JB Brown 5 15 10 25 5-32 2-16 . 2 1 . 1 . .
5 O.J. Burroughs 5 19 5 24 1.5-3 . . 2 . . . . .
30 Rich Miller 5 16 6 22 1.5-5 . . . 2 . . . .
15 Craig Young 5 12 6 18 1-1 1-1 . 1 . . . . .
3 Ra'Mello Dotson 5 16 2 18 2-6 . 1-0 7 . . . . .
9 Austin Booker 5 14 4 18 6-35 4-30 . . . . . . .
4 Marvin Grant 5 8 8 16 3-3 . . 1 . . 1 . .
2 Cobee Bryant 5 12 1 13 2-16 . 2-33 1 . 1-22 1 . .
37 Hayden Hatcher 4 4 9 13 3-5 0.5-1 . . 2 . . . .
44 Cornell Wheeler 4 6 5 11 1-3 . 1-6 . 1 . 1 . .
90 Jereme Robinson 5 9 2 11 5-17 4.5-16 . 2 3 . . . .
6 Taiwan Berryhill 3 4 4 8 0.5-0 . . . 1 . . . .
10 Jayson Gilliom 5 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .
7 Gage Keys 5 3 3 6 . . . . . . . . .
40 Devin Phillips 5 5 . 5 . . . . . . . . .
92 Tommy Dunn Jr. 4 3 2 5 1.5-8 . . . . . 1 . .
36 Patrick Joyner Jr. 5 4 1 5 1-1 1-1 . . . . . . .
8 Kwinton Lassiter 5 4 1 5 0.5-2 . 2-3 . . . 1 . .
13 Dylan Brooks 3 2 2 4 1-4 . . . . . . . .
18 Kalon Gervin 5 3 1 4 . . . 2 . . . . .
46 Davion Westmoreland 4 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
97 Kenean Caldwell 5 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
12 Torry Locklin 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
52 DJ Withers 5 1 1 2 1-2 . . . 1 . . . .
45 Dean MIller 5 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
20 Donovan Gaines 5 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
54 Michael Ford Jr. 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
7 Trevor Wilson 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
14 Jalen Dye 5 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .

Totals 5 191 94 285 41-155 13-65 7-72 21 11 1-22 7 0 0
Opponents 5 212 64 276 19-83 5-41 1-0 9 8 4-6 6 0 0
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/01/2023 Missouri St. 38 245 4 48 22 276 2 52 22-28-0 276 2 52 2 61 0 34 0 0 0 0 521
09/08/2023 Illinois 44 262 2 43 21 277 2 48 21-29-1 277 2 48 2 41 0 26 1 -2 0 0 539
09/16/2023 at Nevada 40 143 4 16 21 298 0 59 21-27-0 298 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 441
09/23/2023 BYU 37 221 0 24 14 130 3 24 14-19-0 130 3 24 3 47 0 19 1 13 0 13 351
09/30/2023 at Texas 25 124 1 27 9 136 1 58 9-21-0 136 1 58 2 32 0 24 0 0 0 0 260
Kansas 184 995 11 48 87 1117 8 59 87-124-1 1117 8 59 9 181 0 34 2 11 0 13 2112
Opponents 165 708 11 72 103 1140 5 53 103-157-7 1140 5 53 4 73 0 30 0 0 0 0 1848

Kansas Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

5 5.4 12.8 165.5 20.1 5.5 475.2 422.4

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/01/2023 Missouri St. 29 16 45 9.0-23 1-5 1 0-0 2-12 2 2 0 6-6 0 0 0 14 48
09/08/2023 Illinois 30 20 50 9.0-32 6-28 0 0-0 2-0 1 5 0 4-4 0 0 0 3 34
09/16/2023 at Nevada 37 18 55 10.0-38 1-1 4 0-0 0-0 4 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
09/23/2023 BYU 41 10 51 7.0-45 3-26 2 1-22 2-54 2 9 0 5-5 0 0 0 21 38
09/30/2023 at Texas 54 30 84 6.0-17 2-5 0 0-0 1-6 2 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
Kansas 191 94 285 41.0-155 13-65 7 1-22 7-72 11 21 0 21-21 0 0 0 38 165
Opponents 212 64 276 19.0-83 5-41 6 4-6 1-0 8 9 0 13-13 1 1 0 21 131

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/01/2023 Missouri St. 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 35 0 9 585 65.0 8 0
09/08/2023 Illinois 1 37 37.0 37 0 0 1 0 0 2-2 41 0 7 440 62.9 6 0
09/16/2023 at Nevada 3 119 39.7 47 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 44 0 6 388 64.7 5 1
09/23/2023 BYU 2 84 42.0 43 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 23 0 7 455 65.0 6 0
09/30/2023 at Texas 6 272 45.3 53 0 0 2 1 3 0-0 0 0 3 166 55.3 2 0
Kansas 12 512 42.7 53 0 0 7 1 5 6-6 44 0 32 2034 63.6 27 1
Opponents 16 672 42.0 62 0 1 8 2 6 6-8 42 0 27 1688 62.5 17 0
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Devin Neal 5 65 451 12 439 6.8 5 48 87.8
Daniel Hishaw 5 41 288 9 279 6.8 4 28 55.8
Dylan McDuffie 5 20 90 1 89 4.5 1 17 17.8
Jason Bean 4 13 93 12 81 6.2 0 27 20.3
Jalon Daniels 3 27 121 47 74 2.7 0 17 24.7
Sevion Morrison 1 8 41 0 41 5.1 1 9 41.0
Quentin Skinner 5 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.4
Torry Locklin 5 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.2
Luke Grimm 5 1 0 6 -6 -6.0 0 0 -1.2
Team 5 7 0 5 -5 -0.7 0 0 -1.0

Total 5 184 1087 92 995 5.4 11 48 199.0
Opponents 5 165 844 136 708 4.3 11 72 141.6

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Jalon Daniels 3 173.0 56-75-1 74.7 705 5 59 235.0
Jason Bean 4 154.1 31-49-0 63.3 412 3 58 103.0

Total 5 165.5 87-124-1 70.2 1117 8 59 223.4
Opponents 5 128.2 103-157-7 65.6 1140 5 53 228.0

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Lawrence Arnold 5 19 251 13.2 0 52 50.2
Luke Grimm 5 14 177 12.6 3 48 35.4
Devin Neal 5 13 155 11.9 1 59 31.0
Quentin Skinner 5 12 173 14.4 0 47 34.6
Mason Fairchild 5 10 141 14.1 0 29 28.2
Trevor Wilson 5 5 83 16.6 1 58 16.6
Jared Casey 5 4 48 12.0 1 24 9.6
Douglas Emilien 5 4 36 9.0 0 15 7.2
Trevor Kardell 5 3 37 12.3 1 15 7.4
Torry Locklin 5 2 8 4.0 1 4 1.6
Tanaka Scott 3 1 8 8.0 0 8 2.7

Total 5 87 1117 12.8 8 59 223.4
Opponents 5 103 1140 11.1 5 53 228.0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Torry Locklin 1 13 13.0 0 13
Trevor Wilson 1 -2 -2.0 0 0

Total 2 11 5.5 0 13
Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Cobee Bryant 2 33 16.5 0 24
Kwinton Lassiter 2 3 1.5 0 3
Kenny Logan Jr. 1 30 30.0 1 30
Ra'Mello Dotson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Cornell Wheeler 1 6 6.0 0 6

Total 7 72 10.3 1 30
Opponents 1 0 0.0 0 0

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Trevor Wilson 9 181 20.1 0 34

Total 9 181 20.1 0 34
Opponents 4 73 18.3 0 30

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Cobee Bryant 1 22 22.0 1 22

Total 1 22 22.0 1 22
Opponents 4 6 1.5 0 6
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Seth Keller - 6-6 20-20 - - - - - 38
Devin Neal 6 - - - - - - - 36
Daniel Hishaw 4 - - - - - - - 24
Luke Grimm 3 - - - - - - - 18
Dylan McDuffie 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kenny Logan Jr. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Torry Locklin 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jared Casey 1 - - - - - - - 6
Trevor Kardell 1 - - - - - - - 6
Sevion Morrison 1 - - - - - - - 6
Cobee Bryant 1 - - - - - - - 6
Trevor Wilson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Owen Piepergerdes - - 1-1 - - - - - 1
Total 21 6-6 21-21 0 0 0 0 0 165
Opponents 16 6-8 13-13 1 1 1 0 0 131

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Seth Keller 6-6 100.0 0-0 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-0 44 0
Opponents 6-8 75.0 0-0 1-1 4-4 1-2 0-1 42 0

FG Sequence
Team Name Kansas Opponents
Illinois (41),(30)
Missouri St. (28),(35) (37)
Nevada (44) (42)
BYU (23) (33),(34)
Texas (26),(30),50,47

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Jalon Daniels 3 102 74 705 779 259.7
Jason Bean 4 62 81 412 493 123.3
Devin Neal 5 65 439 0 439 87.8
Daniel Hishaw 5 41 279 0 279 55.8
Dylan McDuffie 5 20 89 0 89 17.8
Sevion Morrison 1 8 41 0 41 41.0
Quentin Skinner 5 1 2 0 2 0.4
Torry Locklin 5 1 1 0 1 0.2
Luke Grimm 5 1 -6 0 -6 -1.2
Team 5 0 -5 0 -5 -1.0
Total 5 308 995 1117 2112 422.4
Opponents 5 322 708 1140 1848 369.6

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Damon Greaves 12 512 42.7 53 0 7 5 1 0
Total 12 512 42.7 53 0 7 5 1 0
Opponents 16 672 42.0 62 1 8 6 2 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Tabor Allen 31 1969 63.5 26 1
Seth Keller 1 65 65.0 1 0
Total 32 2034 63.6 27 1 4 39.2 25
Opponents 27 1688 62.5 17 0 9 40 24
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Devin Neal 5 439 155 0 0 0 594 118.8
Daniel Hishaw 5 279 0 0 0 0 279 55.8
Trevor Wilson 5 0 83 -2 181 0 262 52.4
Lawrence Arnold 5 0 251 0 0 0 251 50.2
Quentin Skinner 5 2 173 0 0 0 175 35.0
Luke Grimm 5 -6 177 0 0 0 171 34.2
Mason Fairchild 5 0 141 0 0 0 141 28.2
Dylan McDuffie 5 89 0 0 0 0 89 17.8
Jason Bean 4 81 0 0 0 0 81 20.3
Jalon Daniels 3 74 0 0 0 0 74 24.7
Jared Casey 5 0 48 0 0 0 48 9.6
Sevion Morrison 1 41 0 0 0 0 41 41.0
Trevor Kardell 5 0 37 0 0 0 37 7.4
Douglas Emilien 5 0 36 0 0 0 36 7.2
Cobee Bryant 5 0 0 0 0 33 33 6.6
Kenny Logan Jr. 5 0 0 0 0 30 30 6.0
Torry Locklin 5 1 8 13 0 0 22 4.4
Tanaka Scott 3 0 8 0 0 0 8 2.7
Cornell Wheeler 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 1.5
Kwinton Lassiter 5 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.6
Team 5 -5 0 0 0 0 -5 -1.0
Total 5 995 1117 11 181 72 2376 475.2
Opponents 5 708 1140 0 73 0 1921 384.2
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

09/01/2023 Missouri St. W 48-17 41091
09/08/2023 Illinois W 34-23 45089
09/16/2023 at Nevada W 31-24 16890

* 09/23/2023 BYU W 38-27 47233
* 09/30/2023 at Texas L 14-40 102986

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Devin Neal 5 65 451 12 439 6.8 5 48 87.8
Daniel Hishaw 5 41 288 9 279 6.8 4 28 55.8
Dylan McDuffie 5 20 90 1 89 4.5 1 17 17.8
Jason Bean 4 13 93 12 81 6.2 0 27 20.3
Jalon Daniels 3 27 121 47 74 2.7 0 17 24.7
Sevion Morrison 1 8 41 0 41 5.1 1 9 41.0
Quentin Skinner 5 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.4
Torry Locklin 5 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.2
Luke Grimm 5 1 0 6 -6 -6.0 0 0 -1.2
Team 5 7 0 5 -5 -0.7 0 0 -1.0

Total 5 184 1087 92 995 5.4 11 48 199.0
Opponents 5 165 844 136 708 4.3 11 72 141.6

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Jalon Daniels 3 173.0 56-75-1 74.7 705 5 59 235.0
Jason Bean 4 154.1 31-49-0 63.3 412 3 58 103.0

Total 5 165.5 87-124-1 70.2 1117 8 59 223.4
Opponents 5 128.2 103-157-7 65.6 1140 5 53 228.0

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Lawrence Arnold 5 19 251 13.2 0 52 50.2
Luke Grimm 5 14 177 12.6 3 48 35.4
Devin Neal 5 13 155 11.9 1 59 31.0
Quentin Skinner 5 12 173 14.4 0 47 34.6
Mason Fairchild 5 10 141 14.1 0 29 28.2
Trevor Wilson 5 5 83 16.6 1 58 16.6
Jared Casey 5 4 48 12.0 1 24 9.6
Douglas Emilien 5 4 36 9.0 0 15 7.2
Trevor Kardell 5 3 37 12.3 1 15 7.4
Torry Locklin 5 2 8 4.0 1 4 1.6
Tanaka Scott 3 1 8 8.0 0 8 2.7

Total 5 87 1117 12.8 8 59 223.4
Opponents 5 103 1140 11.1 5 53 228.0

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 4-1 3-0 1-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-1 1-0 0-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 2-0 1-0 0-0

Team Statistics
KU OPP

First Downs 112 99
Rushing 50 29
Passing 53 61
Penalty 9 9

Rushing Yardage 995 708
Rushing attempts 184 165
Average per rush 5.4 4.3
Average per game 199.0 141.6
TDs Rushing 11 11

Passing Yardage 1117 1140
Comp-Att-Int 87-124-1 103-157-7
Average per pass 9.0 7.3
Average per catch 12.8 11.1
Average per game 223.4 228.0
TDs Passing 8 5

Total offense 2112 1848
Average per play 6.9 5.7
Average per game 422.4 369.6

Kick returns: #-Yards 9-181 4-73

Punt returns: #-Yards 2-11 0-0

Int returns: #-Yards 7-72 1-0

Fumbles-Lost 8-4 8-1

Penalties-Yards 24-212 22-202

Punts-Avg 12-42.7 16-42.0

Time of possession / game 30:08 29:29

3rd-down conversion 26/51 27/63

4rd-down conversion 1/6 6/10

PAT-attempts (21-21) 100% (13-13) 100%

2-point conversion-attempts (0-0) 0% (2-3) 67%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Cobee Bryant 2 33 16.5 0 24
Kwinton Lassiter 2 3 1.5 0 3
Kenny Logan Jr. 1 30 30.0 1 30
Ra'Mello Dotson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Cornell Wheeler 1 6 6.0 0 6

Total 7 72 10.3 1 30
Opponents 1 0 0.0 0 0
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Seth Keller 6-6 100.0 0-0 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-0 44 0
Opponents 6-8 75.0 0-0 1-1 4-4 1-2 0-1 42 0

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Seth Keller - 6-6 20-20 - - - - - 38
Devin Neal 6 - - - - - - - 36
Daniel Hishaw 4 - - - - - - - 24
Luke Grimm 3 - - - - - - - 18
Dylan McDuffie 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kenny Logan Jr. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Torry Locklin 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jared Casey 1 - - - - - - - 6
Trevor Kardell 1 - - - - - - - 6
Sevion Morrison 1 - - - - - - - 6
Cobee Bryant 1 - - - - - - - 6
Trevor Wilson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Owen Piepergerdes - - 1-1 - - - - - 1
Total 21 6-6 21-21 0 0 0 0 0 165
Opponents 16 6-8 13-13 1 1 1 0 0 131

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Kansas 42 34 51 38 0 165
Opponents 24 33 31 43 0 131

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Damon Greaves 12 512 42.7 53 0 7 5 1 0
Total 12 512 42.7 53 0 7 5 1 0
Opponents 16 672 42.0 62 1 8 6 2 0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Torry Locklin 1 13 13.0 0 13
Trevor Wilson 1 -2 -2.0 0 0
Total 2 11 5.5 0 13
Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Trevor Wilson 9 181 20.1 0 34
Total 9 181 20.1 0 34
Opponents 4 73 18.3 0 30

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Devin Neal 5 439 155 0 0 0 594 118.8
Daniel Hishaw 5 279 0 0 0 0 279 55.8
Trevor Wilson 5 0 83 -2 181 0 262 52.4
Lawrence Arnold 5 0 251 0 0 0 251 50.2
Quentin Skinner 5 2 173 0 0 0 175 35.0
Luke Grimm 5 -6 177 0 0 0 171 34.2
Mason Fairchild 5 0 141 0 0 0 141 28.2
Dylan McDuffie 5 89 0 0 0 0 89 17.8
Jason Bean 4 81 0 0 0 0 81 20.3
Jalon Daniels 3 74 0 0 0 0 74 24.7
Jared Casey 5 0 48 0 0 0 48 9.6
Sevion Morrison 1 41 0 0 0 0 41 41.0
Trevor Kardell 5 0 37 0 0 0 37 7.4
Douglas Emilien 5 0 36 0 0 0 36 7.2
Cobee Bryant 5 0 0 0 0 33 33 6.6
Kenny Logan Jr. 5 0 0 0 0 30 30 6.0
Torry Locklin 5 1 8 13 0 0 22 4.4
Tanaka Scott 3 0 8 0 0 0 8 2.7
Cornell Wheeler 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 1.5
Kwinton Lassiter 5 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.6
Total 5 995 1117 11 181 72 2376 475.2
Opponents 5 708 1140 0 73 0 1921 384.2

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Jalon Daniels 3 102 74 705 779 259.7
Jason Bean 4 62 81 412 493 123.3
Devin Neal 5 65 439 0 439 87.8
Daniel Hishaw 5 41 279 0 279 55.8
Dylan McDuffie 5 20 89 0 89 17.8
Sevion Morrison 1 8 41 0 41 41.0
Quentin Skinner 5 1 2 0 2 0.4
Torry Locklin 5 1 1 0 1 0.2
Luke Grimm 5 1 -6 0 -6 -1.2
Total 5 308 995 1117 2112 422.4
Opponents 5 322 708 1140 1848 369.6

Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
1 Kenny Logan Jr. 5 19 12 31 4.5-12 . 1-30 2 . . 1 . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
28 JB Brown 5 15 10 25 5-32 2-16 . 2 1 . 1 . .
5 O.J. Burroughs 5 19 5 24 1.5-3 . . 2 . . . . .
30 Rich Miller 5 16 6 22 1.5-5 . . . 2 . . . .
15 Craig Young 5 12 6 18 1-1 1-1 . 1 . . . . .
3 Ra'Mello Dotson 5 16 2 18 2-6 . 1-0 7 . . . . .
9 Austin Booker 5 14 4 18 6-35 4-30 . . . . . . .
4 Marvin Grant 5 8 8 16 3-3 . . 1 . . 1 . .
37 Hayden Hatcher 4 4 9 13 3-5 0.5-1 . . 2 . . . .
2 Cobee Bryant 5 12 1 13 2-16 . 2-33 1 . 1-22 1 . .
90 Jereme Robinson 5 9 2 11 5-17 4.5-16 . 2 3 . . . .
44 Cornell Wheeler 4 6 5 11 1-3 . 1-6 . 1 . 1 . .
6 Taiwan Berryhill 3 4 4 8 0.5-0 . . . 1 . . . .
7 Gage Keys 5 3 3 6 . . . . . . . . .
10 Jayson Gilliom 5 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .
40 Devin Phillips 5 5 . 5 . . . . . . . . .
36 Patrick Joyner Jr. 5 4 1 5 1-1 1-1 . . . . . . .
8 Kwinton Lassiter 5 4 1 5 0.5-2 . 2-3 . . . 1 . .
92 Tommy Dunn Jr. 4 3 2 5 1.5-8 . . . . . 1 . .
18 Kalon Gervin 5 3 1 4 . . . 2 . . . . .
13 Dylan Brooks 3 2 2 4 1-4 . . . . . . . .
46 Davion Westmoreland 4 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
97 Kenean Caldwell 5 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
12 Torry Locklin 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
20 Donovan Gaines 5 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
52 DJ Withers 5 1 1 2 1-2 . . . 1 . . . .
45 Dean MIller 5 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
7 Trevor Wilson 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
54 Michael Ford Jr. 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
14 Jalen Dye 5 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .

Totals 5 191 94 285 41-155 13-65 7-72 21 11 1-22 7 0 0
Opponents 5 212 64 276 19-83 5-41 1-0 9 8 4-6 6 0 0
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## Player GP-GS MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
0 Quentin Skinner 5/3 XXX START XXX START START
1 Kenny Logan Jr. 5/5 START START START START START
2 Lawrence Arnold 5/5 START START START START START
2 Cobee Bryant 5/4 START START XXX START START
3 Ra'Mello Dotson 5/5 START START START START START
3 Tanaka Scott 3/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX
4 Marvin Grant 5/5 START START START START START
4 Devin Neal 5/4 START XXX START START START
5 Douglas Emilien 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
5 O.J. Burroughs 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
6 Taiwan Berryhill 3/1 START ... XXX ... XXX
6 Jalon Daniels 3/3 ... START START START ...
7 Gage Keys 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
7 Trevor Wilson 5/1 XXX START XXX XXX XXX
8 Kwinton Lassiter 5/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX
9 Austin Booker 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
9 Jason Bean 4/2 START ... XXX XXX START
10 Jayson Gilliom 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
11 Luke Grimm 5/2 START XXX XXX START XXX
12 Torry Locklin 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
13 Dylan Brooks 3/0 XXX ... XXX ... XXX
13 Keaton Kubecka 4/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
14 Mikey Pauley 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
14 Jalen Dye 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
15 Craig Young 5/5 START START START START START
15 Cole Ballard 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ...
16 Ben Easters 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
16 Logan Brantley 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
17 Jaden Hamm 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
17 Akili Hubbard 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
18 Kalon Gervin 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
18 Jack Jackson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
19 Tristian Fletcher 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ...
19 TJ Crews IV 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
20 Donovan Gaines 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
20 Daniel Hishaw 5/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START
22 Brian Dilworth 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
23 Mason Ellis 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ...
24 Reis Vernon 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
24 Damarius McGhee 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ...
25 Dylan McDuffie 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
25 Kaleb Purdy 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ...
26 Krishawn Brown 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ...
26 Johnny Thompson Jr 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
27 Taylor Davis 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
28 JB Brown 5/4 XXX START START START START
28 Sevion Morrison 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ...
29 Jameel Croft 3/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX
29 Reece Thomas 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
30 Rich Miller 5/5 START START START START START
30 Carson Morgan 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
31 Landon Nelson 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ...
32 Dylan Downing 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
34 Owen Piepergerdes 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ...
34 Alex Raich 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
35 Tony Terry 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
35 Billy Conaway 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
36 Patrick Joyner Jr. 5/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX
36 Isaiah Coppage 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
37 Hayden Hatcher 4/4 START START ... START START



2023-24 Kansas Football
Games Played

All games
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as of Sep 30, 2023

## Player GP-GS MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
37 Grayden Addison 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
38 Jack Schneider 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
39 Cole Mondi 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
40 Devin Phillips 5/5 START START START START START
40 Tabor Allen 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
41 Hunter Luke 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
41 Ezra Vedral 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
43 Andrew Russell 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX ...
44 Cornell Wheeler 4/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
45 Trevor Kardell 5/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX
45 Dean MIller 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
46 Davion Westmoreland 4/0 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
46 Dillon Mong 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
47 Jared Casey 5/3 START XXX START XXX START
47 Jacoby Davis 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
50 Mike Novitsky 3/3 START ... START ... START
51 Emory Duggar 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
52 Logan Brown 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ...
52 DJ Withers 5/3 START XXX START XXX START
53 Caleb Taylor 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
54 Michael Ford Jr. 5/4 START START START START XXX
55 Armaj Adams-Reed 3/3 ... ... START START START
56 Marcus Calvin 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
57 Hank Kelly 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
58 Kael Farkes 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
59 Nolan Gorczyca 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
59 Jaydon Brittingham 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
60 Luke Hosford 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
63 Jake Eisenhauer 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
67 Dominick Puni 3/3 START ... START ... START
70 Kobe Baynes 5/2 START XXX XXX XXX START
71 James Livingston 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
71 Grady Seyfert 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
72 Danny Robinson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
73 Deondre Doiron 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX ...
74 De'Kendrick Sterns 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
75 Calvin Clements 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
76 Spencer Lovell 3/0 XXX XXX ... XXX ...
77 Bryce Cabeldue 3/3 START ... START ... START
80 Mack Moeller 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ...
81 Quinton Conley 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
82 Isreal Moses 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
85 Jarred Sample 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
86 Surahz Buncom 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
87 Will Huggins 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ...
88 Tevita Noa 2/0 XXX ... XXX ... ...
89 Mason Fairchild 5/4 START START START START XXX
90 Jereme Robinson 5/5 START START START START START
91 Seth Keller 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
92 Tommy Dunn Jr. 4/1 XXX ... XXX START XXX
93 Charlie Weinrich 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
94 Blake Herold 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
95 Damon Greaves 4/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
96 Cole Petrus 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
97 Kenean Caldwell 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
98 Lance Bassett 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...
99 Ronald McGee 0/0 ... ... ... ... ...



2023-24 Kansas Football
Total Tackles Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Sep 30, 2023

Total Tackles
Player S-A Total MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Kenny Logan Jr. 19-12 31 1-1 3-5 6-3 3-1 6-2
JB Brown 15-10 25 2-2 3-3 2-1 3-0 5-4
O.J. Burroughs 19-5 24 - 4-0 1-0 5-1 9-4
Rich Miller 16-6 22 6-1 2-0 4-2 1-3 3-0
Ra'Mello Dotson 16-2 18 2-0 2-1 5-1 1-0 6-0
Austin Booker 14-4 18 - 2-1 1-0 6-1 5-2
Craig Young 12-6 18 - 2-1 6-0 2-0 2-5
Marvin Grant 8-8 16 3-1 2-2 1-3 0-1 2-1
Cobee Bryant 12-1 13 2-0 2-1 - 3-0 5-0
Hayden Hatcher 4-9 13 2-5 0-3 DNP 2-0 0-1
Jereme Robinson 9-2 11 1-0 2-0 2-0 1-2 3-0
Cornell Wheeler 6-5 11 DNP - 2-1 3-0 1-4
Taiwan Berryhill 4-4 8 2-1 DNP 1-2 DNP 1-1
Jayson Gilliom 4-2 6 1-0 1-0 0-1 2-0 0-1
Gage Keys 3-3 6 0-2 - 1-0 1-0 1-1
Devin Phillips 5-0 5 - 1-0 - 1-0 3-0
Kwinton Lassiter 4-1 5 1-1 - - 2-0 1-0
Patrick Joyner Jr. 4-1 5 - 2-0 1-1 - 1-0
Tommy Dunn Jr. 3-2 5 0-1 DNP 1-0 2-0 0-1
Kalon Gervin 3-1 4 2-0 - - 1-1 -
Dylan Brooks 2-2 4 1-0 DNP 1-1 DNP 0-1
Davion Westmoreland 2-2 4 1-0 DNP 0-1 1-0 0-1
Kenean Caldwell 2-1 3 1-0 - 1-1 - -
Dean MIller 2-0 2 1-0 - 1-0 - -
Torry Locklin 1-1 2 - 0-1 - 1-0 -
DJ Withers 1-1 2 - 1-0 - - 0-1
Donovan Gaines 0-2 2 0-1 0-1 - - -
Michael Ford Jr. 1-0 1 - 1-0 - - -
Trevor Wilson 0-1 1 - 0-1 - - -



2023-24 Kansas Football
Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Devin Neal 65-439/5 13-94/1 10-120/1 17-89/3 17-91/0 8-45/0
Daniel Hishaw 41-279/4 4-29/1 12-98/1 9-48/1 8-60/0 8-44/1
Jalon Daniels 27-74/0 DNP 11-24/0 7--4/0 9-54/0 DNP
Dylan McDuffie 20-89/1 6-40/1 7-19/0 5-13/0 2-17/0 -
Jason Bean 13-81/0 5-41/0 DNP 1--2/0 - 7-42/0
Sevion Morrison 8-41/1 8-41/1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Quentin Skinner 1-2/0 - 1-2/0 - - -
Torry Locklin 1-1/0 - 1-1/0 - - -
Luke Grimm 1--6/0 - - - - 1--6/0

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Lawrence Arnold 19-251/0 4-77/0 5-89/0 5-46/0 4-34/0 1-5/0
Luke Grimm 14-177/3 4-33/1 3-69/0 4-55/0 2-18/2 1-2/0
Devin Neal 13-155/1 3-25/1 4-47/0 1-59/0 3-14/0 2-10/0
Quentin Skinner 12-173/0 4-77/0 2-24/0 4-50/0 2-22/0 -
Mason Fairchild 10-141/0 2-21/0 1-16/0 5-74/0 - 2-30/0
Trevor Wilson 5-83/1 2-17/0 2-8/0 - - 1-58/1
Jared Casey 4-48/1 - 1-5/1 - 2-27/0 1-16/0
Douglas Emilien 4-36/0 - 2-15/0 1-6/0 - 1-15/0
Trevor Kardell 3-37/1 2-22/0 - - 1-15/1 -
Torry Locklin 2-8/1 1-4/0 1-4/1 - - -
Tanaka Scott 1-8/0 DNP DNP 1-8/0 - -
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Returns Game-by-Game
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Punt Returns
Player No-Yds MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Torry Locklin 1-13 - - - 1-13 -
Trevor Wilson 1--2 - 1--2 - - -

Kick Returns
Player No-Yds MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Trevor Wilson 9-181 2-61 2-41 - 3-47 2-32

Interceptions Returns
Player No-Yds MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Cobee Bryant 2-33 1-9 - - 1-24 -
Kwinton Lassiter 2-3 1-3 1-0 - - -
Kenny Logan Jr. 1-30 - - - 1-30 -
Cornell Wheeler 1-6 DNP - - - 1-6
Ra'Mello Dotson 1-0 - 1-0 - - -

Fumble Returns
Player No-Yds MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Cobee Bryant 1-22 - - - 1-22 -
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Sacks Game-by-Game
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Player UA-A Total MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Jereme Robinson 4-1 4.5 1-5 2-8 - 0.5-1 1-2
Austin Booker 3-2 4 - 2-13 - 1.5-15 0.5-2
JB Brown 2-0 2 - 1-6 - 1-10 -
Craig Young 1-0 1 - - 1-1 - -
Patrick Joyner Jr. 1-0 1 - 1-1 - - -
Hayden Hatcher 0-1 0.5 - - DNP - 0.5-1
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Tackles For Loss Game-by-Game
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Player UA-A Total MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Austin Booker 5-2 6.0 - 2.0-13 - 2.5-18 1.5-4
JB Brown 5-0 5.0 1.0-4 2.0-7 1.0-11 1.0-10 -
Jereme Robinson 4-2 5.0 1.0-5 2.0-8 - 1.0-2 1.0-2
Kenny Logan Jr. 3-3 4.5 0.5-1 0.5-0 2.5-7 - 1.0-4
Marvin Grant 3-0 3.0 2.0-2 - 1.0-1 - -
Hayden Hatcher 1-4 3.0 2.0-3 0.5-1 DNP - 0.5-1
Cobee Bryant 2-0 2.0 1.0-5 - - 1.0-11 -
Ra'Mello Dotson 2-0 2.0 - - 1.0-2 - 1.0-4
O.J. Burroughs 1-1 1.5 - - - 0.5-1 1.0-2
Rich Miller 1-1 1.5 - - 1.5-5 - -
Tommy Dunn Jr. 1-1 1.5 0.5-1 DNP 1.0-7 - -
Dylan Brooks 1-0 1.0 - DNP 1.0-4 DNP -
Craig Young 1-0 1.0 - - 1.0-1 - -
Patrick Joyner Jr. 1-0 1.0 - 1.0-1 - - -
Cornell Wheeler 1-0 1.0 DNP - - 1.0-3 -
DJ Withers 1-0 1.0 - 1.0-2 - - -
Taiwan Berryhill 0-1 0.5 0.5-0 DNP - DNP -
Kwinton Lassiter 0-1 0.5 0.5-2 - - - -
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Fumbles
Player No-Lost MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Jalon Daniels 2-1 DNP 1-1 1-0 - DNP
Jason Bean 2-1 - DNP - - 2-1
Daniel Hishaw 2-1 1-1 - 1-0 - -
Devin Neal 1-0 - 1-0 - - -
Luke Grimm 1-0 - - - - 1-0

Fumbles Forced
Player Number MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Kenny Logan Jr. 1 - - 1 - -
Cobee Bryant 1 - - - 1 -
Marvin Grant 1 - - 1 - -
Kwinton Lassiter 1 1 - - - -
JB Brown 1 - - 1 - -
Cornell Wheeler 1 DNP - - 1 -
Tommy Dunn Jr. 1 - DNP 1 - -

Fumbles Recovered
Player Number MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Cobee Bryant 1 - - - 1 -
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#6 Jalon Daniels Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Illinois 21 29 1 72.4 277 2 48 2-15 168.5
Nevada 21 27 0 77.8 298 0 59 2-14 170.5
BYU 14 19 0 73.7 130 3 24 1-12 183.3
Totals 56 75 1 74.7 705 5 59 5-41 173.0

#9 Jason Bean Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Missouri St. 22 28 0 78.6 276 2 52 0-0 184.9
Texas 9 21 0 42.9 136 1 58 0-0 113.0
Totals 31 49 0 63.3 412 3 58 0-0 154.1
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Kansas Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/01/2023 Missouri St. W 48-17 6 6 34 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/08/2023 Illinois W 34-23 5 5 31 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/16/2023 at Nevada W 31-24 5 4 28 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
09/23/2023 BYU W 38-27 4 4 24 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 at Texas L 14-40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 of 20 (95.0%) 20 19 117 15 8 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 1

Opponents Inside Kansas Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/01/2023 Missouri St. W 48-17 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/08/2023 Illinois W 34-23 2 2 15 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/16/2023 Nevada W 31-24 4 4 24 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/23/2023 BYU W 38-27 5 5 27 3 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2023 Texas L 14-40 5 5 26 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 of 19 (100.0%) 19 19 109 13 8 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 0
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All Tackles
Player Total Rush Pass Sack KO Punt Int Fumb FF Other
Kenny Logan Jr. 31 0 0 4.5 0 0 0 0 0 26.5
JB Brown 25 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 20
O.J. Burroughs 24 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 22.5
Rich Miller 22 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 20.5
Craig Young 18 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17
Ra'Mello Dotson 18 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 16
Austin Booker 18 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 12
Marvin Grant 16 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 13
Hayden Hatcher 13 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 10
Cobee Bryant 13 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
Jereme Robinson 11 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 6
Cornell Wheeler 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10
Taiwan Berryhill 8 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 7.5
Gage Keys 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Jayson Gilliom 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Devin Phillips 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Patrick Joyner Jr. 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
Kwinton Lassiter 5 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 4.5
Tommy Dunn Jr. 5 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 3.5
Kalon Gervin 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Dylan Brooks 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Davion Westmoreland 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Kenean Caldwell 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Torry Locklin 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Donovan Gaines 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
DJ Withers 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dean MIller 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Trevor Wilson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Michael Ford Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 285 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 244

Rushing Tackles
Player No.

Total 0

Passing Tackles
Player No.

Total 0

Special Teams Tackles
Player Total KO Punt

Total 0 0 0

Kickoff return Tackles
Player No.

Total 0

Punt Return Tackles
Player No.

Total 0
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/01/2023 Missouri St. W 48-17 6-11 54.5 0-2 0.0 1-2 50.0 3-4 75.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
09/08/2023 Illinois W 34-23 9-13 69.2 5-5 100.0 2-3 66.7 0-2 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
09/16/2023 at Nevada W 31-24 7-11 63.6 1-2 50.0 3-5 60.0 1-1 100.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
09/23/2023 BYU W 38-27 4-8 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-2 0.0 2-2 100.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
09/30/2023 at Texas L 14-40 0-8 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0

Kansas 26-51 51.0 6-12 50.0 6-14 42.9 6-11 54.5 8-14 57.1 0-0 0.0
Opponents 27-63 42.9 6-14 42.9 6-19 31.6 6-15 40.0 9-15 60.0 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/01/2023 Missouri St. W 48-17 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
09/08/2023 Illinois W 34-23 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/16/2023 at Nevada W 31-24 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/23/2023 BYU W 38-27 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/30/2023 at Texas L 14-40 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0

Kansas 1-6 16.7 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
Opponents 6-10 60.0 2-2 100.0 2-2 100.0 0-2 0.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/01/2023 Missouri St. W 48-17 33:47 05:13 06:22 09:38 12:34 00:00
09/08/2023 Illinois W 34-23 36:39 10:56 08:23 07:13 10:07 00:00
09/16/2023 at Nevada W 31-24 31:51 07:56 07:51 07:44 08:20 00:00
09/23/2023 BYU W 38-27 29:55 08:24 04:42 06:02 10:47 00:00
09/30/2023 at Texas L 14-40 18:27 03:57 04:49 05:00 04:41 00:00

Kansas Total 150:39 36:26 32:07 35:37 46:29 00:00
Avg. 30:08 07:17 06:25 07:07 09:18 00:00

Opponents Total 147:23 31:00 48:35 27:46 40:02 00:00
Avg. 29:29 06:12 09:43 05:33 08:00 00:00
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Missouri St. 48-17 27 / 10 12 / 3 13 / 6 2 / 1 38-245 / 27-74 22-28-0 / 14-21-2 276 / 143 66-521 / 48-217 73 / 18 1 / 2
Illinois 34-23 27 / 19 12 / 4 12 / 13 3 / 2 44-262 / 28-139 21-29-1 / 19-28-2 277 / 202 73-539 / 56-341 39 / 36 2 / 2
Nevada 31-24 24 / 14 8 / 7 14 / 4 2 / 3 40-143 / 37-150 21-27-0 / 15-22-0 298 / 113 67-441 / 59-263 0 / 0 1 / 0
BYU 38-27 23 / 23 14 / 1 8 / 19 1 / 3 37-221 / 22-9 14-19-0 / 30-51-2 130 / 357 56-351 / 73-366 136 / 25 0 / 3
Texas 14-40 11 / 33 4 / 14 6 / 19 1 / 0 25-124 / 51-336 9-21-0 / 25-35-1 136 / 325 46-260 / 86-661 38 / 0 1 / 1
Totals 165-131 112 / 99 50 / 29 53 / 61 9 / 9 184-995 / 165-708 87-124-1 / 103-157-7 1117 / 1140 308-2112 / 322-1848 286 / 79 5 / 8

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks
Missouri St. 6-11 / 1-9 1-2 / 1-1 33:47 / 26:13 07:34 6.4 / 2.7 9.9 / 6.8 7.9 / 4.5 0-0.0 / 6-39.7 3-35.0 / 6-50.0 1 / 0
Illinois 9-13 / 4-10 0-1 / 1-2 36:39 / 23:15 13:24 6.0 / 5.0 9.6 / 7.2 7.4 / 6.1 1-37.0 / 4-41.5 4-34.0 / 6-58.0 6 / 2
Nevada 7-11 / 7-15 0-0 / 0-1 31:51 / 28:09 03:42 3.6 / 4.1 11.0 / 5.1 6.6 / 4.5 3-39.7 / 5-46.6 7-53.0 / 3-30.0 1 / 2
BYU 4-8 / 6-14 0-1 / 2-4 29:55 / 30:05 -00:10 6.0 / 0.4 6.8 / 7.0 6.3 / 5.0 2-42.0 / 1-35.0 7-70.0 / 3-30.0 3 / 1
Texas 0-8 / 9-15 0-2 / 2-2 18:27 / 39:41 -21:14 5.0 / 6.6 6.5 / 9.3 5.7 / 7.7 6-45.3 / 0-0.0 3-20.0 / 4-34.0 2 / 0
Totals 26-51 / 27-63 1-6 / 6-10 150:39 / 147:23 03:16 5.4 / 4.3 9.0 / 7.3 6.9 / 5.7 12-42.7 / 16-42.0 24-212.0 / 22-202.0 13 / 5

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/01/2023 Missouri St. W 48-17 1-0 0-0 3:08 41091
09/08/2023 Illinois W 34-23 2-0 0-0 3:20 45089
09/16/2023 at Nevada W 31-24 3-0 0-0 3:11 16890

* 09/23/2023 BYU W 38-27 4-0 1-0 3:14 47233
* 09/30/2023 at Texas L 14-40 4-1 1-1 3:03 102986

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Missouri St. 48-17 27 / 10 12 / 3 13 / 6 2 / 1 38-245 / 27-74 22-28-0 / 14-21-2 276 / 143 66-521 / 48-217 73 / 18 1 / 2
Illinois 34-23 27 / 19 12 / 4 12 / 13 3 / 2 44-262 / 28-139 21-29-1 / 19-28-2 277 / 202 73-539 / 56-341 39 / 36 2 / 2
Nevada 31-24 24 / 14 8 / 7 14 / 4 2 / 3 40-143 / 37-150 21-27-0 / 15-22-0 298 / 113 67-441 / 59-263 0 / 0 1 / 0
BYU 38-27 23 / 23 14 / 1 8 / 19 1 / 3 37-221 / 22-9 14-19-0 / 30-51-2 130 / 357 56-351 / 73-366 136 / 25 0 / 3
Texas 14-40 11 / 33 4 / 14 6 / 19 1 / 0 25-124 / 51-336 9-21-0 / 25-35-1 136 / 325 46-260 / 86-661 38 / 0 1 / 1
Totals 165-131 112 / 99 50 / 29 53 / 61 9 / 9 184-995 / 165-708 87-124-1 / 103-157-7 1117 / 1140 308-2112 / 322-1848 286 / 79 5 / 8
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Player Total MOST Illini Nevada BYU UT
Devin Neal 594 119 167 148 105 55
Daniel Hishaw 279 29 98 48 60 44
Trevor Wilson 262 78 47 - 47 90
Lawrence Arnold 251 77 89 46 34 5
Quentin Skinner 175 77 26 50 22 -
Luke Grimm 171 33 69 55 18 -4
Mason Fairchild 141 21 16 74 - 30
Dylan McDuffie 89 40 19 13 17 -
Jason Bean 81 41 DNP -2 - 42
Jalon Daniels 74 DNP 24 -4 54 DNP
Jared Casey 48 - 5 - 27 16
Sevion Morrison 41 41 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Trevor Kardell 37 22 - - 15 -
Douglas Emilien 36 - 15 6 - 15
Cobee Bryant 33 9 - - 24 -
Kenny Logan Jr. 30 - - - 30 -
Torry Locklin 22 4 5 - 13 -
Tanaka Scott 8 DNP DNP 8 - -
Cornell Wheeler 6 DNP - - - 6
Kwinton Lassiter 3 3 - - - -


